Total Non-Current Liabilities  -  570,161  240,000

Total Liabilities  1,427,612  1,411,928  686,763

Net Assets  1,574,479  66,403  1,545,649

Equity

Issued capital  29,323,052  30,110,897  31,336,754

Reserves  196,302  237,990  679,963

Accumulated losses  (28,355,541)  (30,282,484)  (30,471,068)

Non-controlling interest  410,666  -  -

Total Equity  1,574,479  66,403  1,545,649

PROSPECTUS
Greentech Minerals Ltd

72

9.7  Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been incorporated into the Pro Forma
Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2022.

The pro forma adjustments reflect the financial impact of the Offer and other transactions as if they
had occurred at 30 June 2022.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not
represented as necessarily indicative of the Company’s financial position.

A$ Audited
Historical

Pro forma
Historical

(Minimum
Subscription)

Pro-Forma
Historical

(Maximum
Subscription)

Year ended
30-Jun-22

Pro-forma
adjustments

Year ended
30-Jun-22

Pro-forma
adjustments

Year ended
30-Jun-22

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  844,164  3,834,584  4,678,748  5,704,584  6,548,748

Trade and other receivables  27,618 -  27,618 -  27,618

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  871,782  3,834,584  4,706,366  5,704,584  6,576,366
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Investment in associates  240,870  -  240,870  -  240,870

Tenement assets  1,119,760  350,000  1,469,760  350,000  1,469,760

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  1,360,630  350,000  1,710,630  350,000  1,710,630
TOTAL ASSETS  2,232,412  4,184,584  6,416,996  6,054,584  8,286,996
LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables  430,291 -  430,291 -  430,291

Director benefits  16,472 -  16,472 -  16,472

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  446,763  -  446,763  -  446,763
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Borrowings  240,000 -  240,000 -  240,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES  240,000  -  240,000  -  240,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES  686,763  -  686,763  -  686,763
NET ASSETS  1,545,649  4,184,584  5,730,233  6,054,584  7,600,233
EQUITY
Issued capital  31,336,754  4,462,735  35,799,489  6,347,363  37,684,117

Reserves  679,963  48,099  728,062  48,099  728,062

Accumulated losses  (30,471,068)  (326,250)  (30,797,318)  (340,878)  (30,811,946)

TOTAL EQUITY  1,545,649  4,184,584  5,730,233  6,054,584  7,600,233

PROSPECTUS
Greentech Minerals Ltd

73

9.8  Pro forma adjustments
(a) Adjustments to 'Cash and cash equivalents' include the issue by the company of 25,000,000

Ordinary Fully Paid Shares for the minimum subscription and 35,000,000 for the maximum
subscription, issued at $0.20 each, raising $5,000,000 and $7,000,000 respectively, less the
Expenses of the Offer, an amount of $350,000 payable under the Millungera Energy Minerals
Pty Ltd (MEM) Acquisition Agreement (the 'MEM Agreement'), subject to a liquidity event as
defined in the agreement occurring, for which Greentech Minerals Limited's ordinary shares